501768700 12/27/2011

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Brigitte THOERNER	11/09/2011
Petra ALLEF	11/09/2011
Christian SCHMIDT	11/11/2011
Marcel VEEGER	11/04/2011
Stefani SCHMIDT	11/11/2011
Tanja KLOEREN	11/09/2011
Anne CLAASSEN	11/02/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Evonik Stockhausen GmbH
Street Address:	Baekerpfad 25
City:	Krefeld
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	47805

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13379489

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (703)413-2220

 Phone:
 (703) 413-3000

 Email:
 asomaiel@oblon.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

501768700

Correspondent Name: Oblon, Spivak, et al.

Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 390798US99PCT

PATENT

REEL: 027445 FRAME: 0416

P \$40.00 13379489

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adel Samuel
Total Attachments: 12 source=390798USAssignment#page1.tif source=390798USAssignment#page2.tif source=390798USAssignment#page3.tif source=390798USAssignment#page4.tif source=390798USAssignment#page5.tif source=390798USAssignment#page6.tif source=390798USAssignment#page7.tif	
source=390798USAssignment#page8.tif source=390798USAssignment#page9.tif source=390798USAssignment#page10.tif source=390798USAssignment#page11.tif source=390798USAssignment#page12.tif	

Page 1 of 2

	WHEREAS, I (WE	Brigitte Thörner, Hoffeldstr	asse 85, 40235	Düsseldorf, GERMANY	
SERT NAMES ND RESIDENCE		Petra Allef, Hölderlinstr. 11	, 45147 Essen,	GERMANY	
ODRESS OF HE INVENTORS:		Christian Schmidt, Kirchwe	erder Landweg 5	5, 21037 Hamburg, GERMANY	
		Marcel Veeger, Knobbenh	of 11, 47574 Go	ch, GERMANY	
		Stefani Schmidt, Kirchwerd	der Landweg 5,	21037 Hamburg, GERMANY	
		Tanja Klören, Cäcilienstr. 6	65, 47839 Krefe	ld, GERMANY	
		Anne Claassen, Heilig Gei	st Str. 21, 47900	6 Kempen, GERMANY	
NSERT TITLE F INVENTION:					, respectively,
NSERT DATE IN-	have invented ce in:	rtain new and useful impro	vemen Skin	protectant, particularly a	
ENTORS SIGNED ECLARATION:	(lipophilic) and	against hydrophilic (lipor	hobic) harn	nful substances	
		ication for Letters Patent wa			
NSERT NAME IND ADDRESS OF OMPANY OR OTHER ASSIGNEE		PCT/EP2010/059244	, filed	30. Juni 2010), and
	WHEREAS,	Evonik Stockhausen Gm	nbH		
	(hereinafter refer at:	red to as "ASSIGNEE") hav	ing a place o	f busines	
	Bäkerpfad 25, 4	7805 Krefeld, GERMANY		in and to sold invention of	

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date: 09.11.11	S. Then	9/	
	(Signature of Inventor)	Brigitte Thörner	
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)	Petra Allef	
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)	Christian Schmidt	
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)	Marcel Veeger	
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)	Stefani Schmidt	
Date:			
·	(Signature of Inventor)	Tanja Klören	
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)	Anne Claassen	
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)		
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)		
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)		

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

Page 1 of 2

	WHEREAS, I (WI	E) Brigitte Thörner, Hoffeldstrass	se 85, 40235	Düsseldorf, GERMANY	
ISERT NAMES ND RESIDENCE DDRESS OF		Petra Allef, Hölderlinstr. 11, 4	5147 Essen	GERMANY	
HE INVENTORS:		Christian Schmidt, Kirchwerd	er Landweg	5, 21037 Hamburg, GERMANY	
		Marcel Veeger, Knobbenhof	11, 47574 G	och, GERMANY	
		Stefani Schmidt, Kirchwerder	Landweg 5,	21037 Hamburg, GERMANY	
		Tanja Klören, Cäcilienstr. 65,	47839 Krefe	eld, GERMANY	
		Anne Claassen, Heilig Geist	Str. 21, 4790	6 Kempen, GERMANY	
NSERT TITLE OF INVENTION:					, respectively
NSERT DATE IN-	have invented ce in:	ertain new and useful improve	men Skin	protectant, particularly ac	jainst hydrophobic
ECLARATION:		against hydrophilic (lipoph	obic) har	mful substances	
NSERT NAME	for which an appl executed on	lication for Letters Patent was	-		
AND ADDRESS OF COMPANY OR OTHER ASSIGNEE	(Application No.	PCT/EP2010/059244	, filed	30. Juni 2010), and
	WHEREAS, (hereinafter refer at:	Evonik Stockhausen Gmb red to as "ASSIGNEE") havin	H g a place	of busines	
	is desirous of ac	7805 Krefeld, GERMANY quiring the entire right, title ar			

Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:				
		(Signature of Inventor)	Brigitte Thörner	
Date:	0 9. Nov. 2011		Beton Mal	
		(Signature of Inventor)	Petra Allef	
Date:				
		(Signature of Inventor)	Christian Schmidt	
Date:				
***		(Signature of Inventor)	Marcel Veeger	
Date:				
******		(Signature of Inventor)	Stefani Schmidt	
Date:				
-		(Signature of Inventor)	Tanja Klören	
Date:				
		(Signature of Inventor)	Anne Claassen	
Date:				
_		(Signature of Inventor)		
Date:				
		(Signature of Inventor)		
Date:				
-		(Signature of Inventor)		

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

Page 1 of 2

	WHEREAS, I (WI	E) Brigitte Thömer, Hoffeldstra	isse 85, 40235 Düsseldorf, GERMANY	
NSERT NAMES ND RESIDENCE DDRESS OF		Petra Allef, Hölderlinstr. 11	. 45147 Essen, GERMANY	
HE INVENTORS:		Christian Schmidt, Kirchwe	rder Landweg 5, 21037 Hamburg, GERMANY	
		Marcel Veeger, Knobbenho	of 11, 47574 Goch, GERMANY	
		Stefani Schmidt, Kirchwerd	er Landweg 5, 21037 Hamburg, GERMANY	
		Tanja Klören, Cäcilienstr. 6	5, 47839 Krefeld, GERMANY	
		Anne Claassen, Heilig Geis	st Str. 21, 47906 Kempen, GERMANY	
NSERT TITLE OF INVENTION:				, respectively,
		rtain new and useful improv	remen	sinat buduanhahia
NSERT DATE IN-	in:		Skin protectant, particularly aga	ainst nydrophobic
ENTORS SIGNED ECLARATION:	(lipophilic) and	against hydrophilic (lipop	hobic) harmful substances	
		ication for Letters Patent wa		
NSERT NAME	executed on			
AND ADDRESS OF COMPANY OR OTHER ASSIGNEE	(Application No.	PCT/EP2010/059244	, filed 30. Juni 2010), and
	WHEREAS,	Evonik Stockhausen Gm	ьн	
	(hereinafter refer at:	red to as "ASSIGNEE") havi	ng a place of busines	

Bäkerpfad 25, 47805 Krefeld, GERMANY

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor) Brigitte Thörner	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor) Petra Allef	
Date: 1 1. Nov. 2011	C. Sleen	
	(Signature of Inventor) Christian Schmidt	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor) Marcel Veeger	
Date: <u> & </u>	S. Schmidt	
11. 11	(Signature of Inventor) Stefani Schmidt	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor) Tanja Klören	
Date:		
Dutc.	(Signature of Inventor) Anne Chaassen	
Date:		
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	
Data		
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

Page 1 of 2

	WHEREAS, I (WE) Brigitte Thomer, Hoffeldstrasse 85, 40235 Düsseldorf, GERMANY
SERT NAMES ID RESIDENCE DDRESS OF	Petra Allef, Hölderlinstr. 11, 45147 Essen, GERMANY
E INVENTORS:	Christian Schmidt, Kirchwerder Landweg 5, 21037 Hamburg, GERMANY
	Marcel Veeger, Knobbenhof 11, 47574 Goch, GERMANY
	Stefani Schmidt, Kirchwerder Landweg 5, 21037 Hamburg, GERMANY
	Tanja Klören, Cäcilienstr. 65, 47839 Krefeld, GERMANY
	Anne Claassen, Heilig Geist Str. 21, 47906 Kempen, GERMANY
SERT TITLE FINVENTION:	, respectively
ISERT DATE IN-	have invented certain new and useful improvemen in: Skin protectant, particularly against hydrophobic
ENTORS SIGNED ECLARATION:	(lipophilic) and against hydrophilic (lipophobic) harmful substances
	for which an application for Letters Patent was
ISERT NAME ND ADDRESS OF	executed on
OMPANY OR THER ASSIGNEE	(Application No. PCT/EP2010/059244 , filed 30. Juni 2010), and
	WHEREAS, Evonik Stockhausen GmbH (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of busines at:
	Bäkerpfad 25, 47805 Krefeld, GERMANY is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters
	Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in any and all divisions, reissues,

continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

foreign countries;

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	Brigitte Thörner
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	Petra Allef
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	Christian Schmidt
Date: OY. November 2011		U.V.
	(Signature of Inventor)	Marcel Veeger
		\
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	Stefani Schmidt
D .		
Date:	(Cianature of Inventor)	Torio Viscon
	(Signature of Inventor)	Tanja Klören
Data		
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	Anne Claassen
	(Signature of inventor)	Aillie Ciddsseri
Data		
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	
	(Oignature of inventor)	
Data:		
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	
	(- 3	
Date:		
Date.	(Signature of Inventor)	

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

Page 1 of 2

	WHEREAS, I (WE) Brigitte Thomer, Hoffeldstrasse 85, 40235 Düsseldorf, GERMANY
SERT NAMES ND RESIDENCE	Petra Allef, Hölderlinstr. 11, 45147 Essen, GERMANY
DDRESS OF HE INVENTORS:	Christian Schmidt, Kirchwerder Landweg 5, 21037 Hamburg, GERMANY
	Marcel Veeger, Knobbenhof 11, 47574 Goch, GERMANY
	Stefani Schmidt, Kirchwerder Landweg 5, 21037 Hamburg, GERMANY
	Tanja Klören, Cäcilienstr. 65, 47839 Krefeld, GERMANY
	Anne Claassen, Heilig Geist Str. 21, 47906 Kempen, GERMANY
ISERT TITLE F INVENTION:	, respectively,
	have invented certain new and useful improvemen in: Skin protectant, particularly against hydrophobic
ISERT DATE IN- ENTORS SIGNED ECLARATION:	(lipophilic) and against hydrophilic (lipophobic) harmful substances for which an application for Letters Patent was
ISERT NAME ND ADDRESS OF OMPANY OR THER ASSIGNEE	executed on (Application No. PCT/EP2010/059244 , filed 30. Juni 2010), and
	WHEREAS, Evonik Stockhausen GmbH (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of busines at:
	Bäkerpfad 25, 47805 Krefeld, GERMANY

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

	(Signature of Inventor)	Brigitte Thörner	
	(Signature of Inventor)	Petra Allef	
	(Cignoture of Inventor)	Christian Cohmidt	
	(Signature of Inventor)	Cinstian Schmidt	
	(Signature of Inventor)	Marcel Veeger	
	(Signature of Inventor)	Stefani Schmidt	
0 9. Nov. 2011	•	TIPS	
	(Signature of Inventor)	Tanja Klören	
	(Signature of Inventor)	Anne Claassen	
	(Signature of Inventor)		
	(Signature of Inventor)		
	(Signature of Inventor)		
	0 9. Nov. 2011	(Signature of Inventor) (Signature of Inventor)	(Signature of Inventor) (Signature of Inventor)

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

Page 1 of 2

	WHEREAS, I (WE) Brigitte Thörner, Hoffeldstr	se 85, 40235 Düsseldorf, GERMAN	1
NSERT NAMES IND RESIDENCE LIDDRESS OF		Petra Allef, Hölderlinstr. 11	45147 Essen, GERMANY	
HE INVENTORS:		Christian Schmidt, Kirchwe	ler Landweg 5, 21037 Hamburg, GE	RMANY
		Marcel Veeger, Knobbenh	11, 47574 Goch, GERMANY	
		Stefani Schmidt, Kirchwerd	r Landweg 5, 21037 Hamburg, GERI	MANY
		Tanja Klören, Cäcilienstr. 6	, 47839 Krefeld, GERMANY	
	4	Anne Claassen, Heilig Gei	Str. 21, 47906 Kempen, GERMANY	
NSERT TITLE OF INVENTION:				, respectively,
		tain new and useful improv		cularly against hydrophobic
NSERT DATE IN- VENTORS SIGNED	in:		Skiii protectant, partic	diany against hydrophobic
DECLARATION:			obic) harmful substances	
NSERT NAME	for which an applic executed on	cation for Letters Patent wa		
COMPANY OR OTHER ASSIGNEE	(Application No	PCT/EP2010/059244	, filed _ 30. Juni 2010), and
	WHEREAS,	Evonik Stockhausen Gm	Н	
	(hereinafter referre at:	ed to as "ASSIGNEE") hav	g a place of busines	

Bäkerpfad 25, 47805 Krefeld, GERMANY

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	Brigitte Thörner
D-4-:		
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	Petra Allef
	,	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	Christian Schmidt
Data		
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	Marcel Veeger
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	Stefani Schmidt
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	Tanja Klören
Date: 0 2. Nov. 2011		A. acol
	(Signature of Inventor)	Anne Claassen
	e e	•
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	
	(cignature of inventor)	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

RECORDED: 12/27/2011